Kerala Non -Resident Keralites' Welfare Board



NORKA Centre [II Floor], Near Govt. Guest House, Thycaud P O, Thiruvananthapuram-.695014 Phone: +91 471 2785500

E-mail: accounts@pravasikerala.org www.pravasikerala.org

No.S4- KNRKWB/413/2024

16-12-2024

NOTICE

Empanelment of firms of Chartered Accountants for conducting Audit/Inspection of Books of accounts of the Board for the FY 2024-2025

The Kerala Non-Resident Keralite's Welfare Board invites applications from reputed and qualified Chartered Accountants for empaneling their names for the purpose of audit of accounts of the Board in accordance with the provisions of Income Tax Act, 1961and the Non-Resident Keralites' Welfare Act 2008, the Non-Resident Keralites' Welfare Scheme, 2009, Pravasi Dividend Scheme 2019 etc. framed under the Act.

Those Chartered Accountant firms interested may forward their willingness along with detailed Bio data, Audit Experience of the Firm, details of Partners, Photo copy of certificate of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India/ Institute of Cost Accountants of India indicating associate or fellow membership, No. of qualified assistants, year of establishment, expected professional fee, etc. to the Chief Executive Officer.

Works Involved

- <u>Audit Report</u>
- Balance Sheet
- <u>Schedules to Balance sheet</u>
- <u>Receipts and payments Account</u>
- Income and expenditure Account

Previous Professional Fee

• Statutory Audit fee for the FY 2023-2024 - Rs,45,000/- + GST

The last date for receiving applications by **the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Non-Resident Keralites Welfare Board, 2nd Floor, NORKA Centre, Thycaud P. O, Thiruvananthapuram -695014 (Email:accounts@pravasikerala.org)** is **03/01/2025 (3pm)**.

Signed by

Geetha Lekshmi M B Date: 16-12-2024 15:31:42

Chief Executive Officer

Kerala Non -Resident Keralites' Welfare Board

NORKA Centre [II Floor], Near Govt. Guest House, Thycaud P O, Thiruvananthapuram-.695014 Phone: +91 471 2785500

E-mail: accounts@pravasikerala.org www.pravasikerala.org

No. S4- KNRKWB/363/2024

16-12-2024

NOTICE

Empanelment of firms of Chartered Accountants for conducting Audit u/s 10(23C) of accounts of the Board for the FY 2024-25.

The Kerala Non-Resident Keralite's Welfare Board invites applications from reputed Chartered Accountants for empanelling their names for the purpose of audit $u/s \ 10(23C)$ of the accounts of the Board for the year 2024-2025 in accordance with the provisions of the Non-Resident Keralites' Welfare Act 2008, and the Non-Resident Keralites' Welfare Scheme, 2009 and Pravasi Dividend Scheme, 2019 framed under the Act and Section 10(23C) of Income Tax Act 1961.

Those qualified Chartered Accountant firms interested may forward their willingness along with detailed Biodata, Audit Experience of the Firm, details of Partners, Photo copy of certificate of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India/Institute of Cost Accountants of India indicating associate or fellow membership, No. of qualified assistants, year of establishment, expected professional fee, etc. to the Chief Executive Officer.

Works Involved

- Audit u/s 10(23C) of the Income Tax Act,1961
- Income Tax Return filing and allied jobs in compliance of the relevant statutes.

Previous Professional Fee

• Fee for the Audit u/s 10 (23C) for the FY 2023-2024 Rs.25000/- (Twenty Five Thousand Only) Plus GST

The last date for receiving applications by the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Non Resident Keralites' Welfare Board, 2nd Floor, NORKA Centre, Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-695014, (Email:accounts@pravasikerala.org) is 03/01/2025 (3pm).

Signed by

Geetha Lekshmi M B Date: 16-12-2024 15:28:00 Chief Executive Officer

